## **SCHEDULE 4**

## PART 1

## MODIFICATION OF THE COMPLAINTS REGULATIONS

- **4.**—(1) In regulation 8(1) for "a police authority or chief officer" substitute "the Head of the Home Civil Service, Chairman or Commissioners".
- (2) In regulation 8(2)(c) for "the police force or police authority which" substitute "the Head of the Home Civil Service, Chairman or Commissioners who".
- (3) In regulations 8(3)(a) and (7) for "police authority or chief officer" substitute "Head of the Home Civil Service, Chairman or Commissioners".
- (4) In regulation 8(5) for "A police authority or chief officer" substitute "The Head of the Home Civil Service, Chairman or Commissioners".